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16%

3%

25%

12%

7%
13%

8%

9%

 4%

1%

1%

American Samoa

21%

2%

25%

17%

5% 10%

10%

10%

Samoa

4%

21%

4%

4%

39%
 28%

Tonga

Date Location
EQ 

Mag1

Tide Gauge2 (m)

Am. Samoa Samoa Tonga

Eyewitness &
Field Survey3 (m)

Am. Samoa Samoa Tonga

Damage 
(in $million4) in

Am. Samoa Samoa Tonga Am. Samoa Samoa Tonga

Deaths in

1865 Tonga Islands 8.0 Y

1868 Northern Chile 8.5 2Y4.5

1907 Matavanu Volcano Y3.6

1877 Northern Chile 8.3 Y0.9 3.6

1Earthquake magnitudes (Ms or Mw) are instrumental (from USGS) or estimated based on intensity before 1900 (from NCEI).
2Half of the maximum height (minus the normal tide) of a tsunami wave recorded at the coast by a tide gauge. Also called the amplitude.
3The height of the tsunami at the point of maximum inundation above the state of the tide at the time. The measured value maybe from eyewitness or field survey. 
4Adjusted for inflation to 2022 dollars.

1981 Samoa Islands 7.7 YY0.1 1.00.1

1957 Andreanof Islands 8.6 Y0.20.2 1.5

1960 Southern Chile 9.5 0.54.90.8 2.4

2009 Samoa Islands 8.1 14934 9205 131720.8 14.50.2 22.42.7 17.6

2022
Hunga Tonga-Hunga 
Ha’apai Volcano 490.40.2 0.8 220.6

1922 Northern Chile 8.7 Y0.9

1946 Unimak Island 8.6 Y0.3 0.8 1.2

1917 Samoa Islands 8.3 YYY0.4 12.2 4.22.4 2

1952 Kamchatka 9.0 Y0.90.9 1.4

Location

Prior to 2000

Maximum Runup Height (m)

Post-2000

Maximum Runup Height (m)

Tide Gauge
(year)

Eyewitness &
Field Survey (year)

Total
Number of

Runups

Total
Number of

Events
Tide Gauge

(year)
Eyewitness &

Field Survey (year)

Total
Number of

Runups

Total
Number of

Events

Tonga north of 17° S

Tonga south of 17° S

All of Tonga 0.1 (1995)

-

0.1 (1995)

22.4  (2009)

22.4  (2009)

196

71

20

2

125 18

10

1

9

4.2 (1917)

2.7 (1917)

4.2 (1917)

0.8  (2022)

0.8  (2022)

< 0.1 (2022)

22  (2022)

Samoa 0.9 (1952) 14.5 (2009) 184 176012.2 (1917) 0.8  (2009)

American Samoa 0.9 (1952) 17.6 (2009) 234 2456

8

1

7

35

512.4 (1917 & 1960) 2.7  (2009)

August 2023



UNESCO/IOC TSUNAMI READY RECOGNITION 
PROGRAMME (TRRP)



Call to Action!


